

ORDER BELOW EX.68

Matter is posted for cross examination of witness. Vide Exh.63 & 67 , and plaintiff failed to cross examine, sought adjournment which was allowed subject to costs. Today, plaintiff sought permission to deposit the costs which was condition precedent for adjournment on the same day. The defendant has strongly objected it for the same. Being suit is for adjudication of valuable right of the party in the immovable property, it should be adjudicate on merit. Imposition of costs at Exh.63 & 66 are an effort to expedite the matter for reaching its logical end. Therefore, canvassing said principle, in the interest of justice permission should be granted. Hence, application is allowed and plaintiff is permitted to deposit costs at Exh.63 & 67. He is also directed to conduct the matter as ordered.

sd/-

(P.R.Kulkarni)

Civil Judge Senior Division

Kallam

Date:- 16/06/2025

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment / order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment / order.

Name of Stenographer	-	Narhari Haripant Deshmukh Stenographer Grade 1
Court		Civil Court, Senior Division, Kallam.
Date		16-06-2025
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on		16-06-2025
Order uploaded on		17-06-2025